
1

10

100

1000

Death

5m
6m

1r

1r
1r

2r

3r

4r

4r

Syst
emic

8r

8r

9r

9r

9r

Cardiovascu
lar

10r

Gastro
intestin

al

15m

15m

15m

16m

11r

11r

12r

Hematologica
l

8r

8r

8r

10r

13r

Hepatic

15m

15m

16m

8r

8r

9r

10r

14r

Renal

15m

15m

16m

8r 9r

10r

Body W
eight

7r

7r

8r

8r

9r

10r

10r

11r

11r

11r

12r

12r

Immuno/Lym
phor

17r

17r

17r

Neurologica
l

18r

18r

Reproductiv
e

23m

23m
19r

19r

20r

20r

21r

22r

22r

Developmental

24r

24r

25r

25r

26r

mg/kg/day

Figure 3-2  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Oral
Acute (≤14 days)
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Figure 3-2  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Oral (Continued)
Intermediate (15-364 days)

Systemic

c-Cat
d-Dog
r-Rat
p-Pig
q-Cow

  -Humans
k-Monkey
m-Mouse
h-Rabbit
a-Sheep

f-Ferret
j-Pigeon
e-Gerbil
s-Hamster
g-Guinea Pig

n-Mink
o-Other

  Cancer Effect Level-Animals
  LOAEL, More Serious-Animals
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Animals
  NOAEL - Animals

  Cancer Effect Level-Humans
  LOAEL, More Serious-Humans
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Humans
  NOAEL - Humans

  LD50/LC50
  Minimal Risk Level
   for effects
   other than
   Cancer

3.  H
E

A
LTH

 E
FFE

C
TS

C
A

D
M

IU
M

132



0.0001

0.001

0.01

0.1

1

10

100

1000

Endocrin
e

44r 46r

48r

65h

Body W
eight

63d

29k

60m

61m

62m

62m

30r

30r

36r

37r

38r

39r 39r 43r

44r 46r

48r

50r

51r

51r

55r

56r
58r

64h

65h

Immuno/Lym
phor

66k

69m

69m
70m

71m
72m

73m

74m

74m

75m

76m

67r

68r

Neurologica
l

77r

77r

78r

78r

79r

79r
80r

Reproductiv
e

91d

81r

81r

82r 83r
84r

85r

86r
87r

88r

89r

90r

mg/kg/day

Figure 3-2  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Oral (Continued)
Intermediate (15-364 days)
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Figure 3-2  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Oral (Continued)
Intermediate (15-364 days)
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Figure 3-2  Levels of Significant Exposure to Cadmium - Oral (Continued)
Chronic (≥365 days)

Systemic

c-Cat
d-Dog
r-Rat
p-Pig
q-Cow

  -Humans
k-Monkey
m-Mouse
h-Rabbit
a-Sheep

f-Ferret
j-Pigeon
e-Gerbil
s-Hamster
g-Guinea Pig

n-Mink
o-Other

  Cancer Effect Level-Animals
  LOAEL, More Serious-Animals
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Animals
  NOAEL - Animals

  Cancer Effect Level-Humans
  LOAEL, More Serious-Humans
  LOAEL, Less Serious-Humans
  NOAEL - Humans

  LD50/LC50
  Minimal Risk Level
   for effects
   other than
   Cancer

*Doses represent the lowest dose tested per study that produced a tumorigenic 
response and do not imply the existence of a threshold for the cancer endpoint. 
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